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Total Trade Surplus (Rank 7t" in the World) 56,609.6 100%
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Core-Core CPI (Excl. Freshfood & Energy)
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SCBOEIC

InSovisNsAdIvUS:INA&:NouMsavooninauvenadon Front-loading fiouaksg« 1IAuMBLIGED
naAcWIdsLYIN China influx sunsvyu

Key external indicators

Global Trade &
Manufacturing

Thailand export
(key products)

China influx

Logistics

Commodity prices

Global Manufacturing PMI

Global Manufacturing PMI: Export Orders

South Korea exports: 20 Days

Trade Balance

Current Account Balance

Auto & parts export

Electronics export

Petrochemical export (Resins)

Plastic product export

HRC import from China (Quantity: Ton)
E&E import from China

Auto & parts import from China
Plastic product import from China
China Containerized Freight Index (CCFI)
Baltic Air Freight Index (BAI)

Brent price

Rubber price (TSR 20 SICOM)

Raw sugar price New York No.11

Index, > 50 improving

Index, > 50 improving

%YOY

USD million, BOP basis

USD million, BOP basis

%YOY

%YOY

%YOY

%YOY

%YOY

%YOY

%YOY

%YOY

Index

Index

UsD/Barrel

%YOY

%YOY

50.0

49.0

5.1%

14.6%

1,551

2,131

80

26.6%

-13.8%

49.7 49.6 49.4 50.1 49.6 50.1

49.4 48.4 - 48.3 48.6 48.2

-- -1.7% 5.7% 6.8%
861 2,442 2,470 1,446 2,023 1,882 404 4,366
=227 1,349 1,205 1,042 1,311 2,128 3,322 5,978 1,782 -312
-9.6% -11.8% -13.0% -13.9% - -10.9% -9.5% -13.5% -8.7%
23.1% 11.1% 14.2% 15.1% 18.3% 33.3% 24.9% -
6.9% 4.5% 3.9% 1.2% 7.4% --
14.2% 8.0% - 8.2% 10.0%
136.9% 23.5% - 11.9% 31.5% 50.0%
32.5% 40.7% 46.7% 31.5% 26.2% 44.8%
-11.9% -35.4% -23.5% 10.0% 3.7% 18.2% 0.8% -
7.9% 21% 17.4% 20.5% - 22.7% 15.0% 17.7%
1,416 1,427 1,489 1,554 1,400 ---
2,112 2,094 2,180 2,185 2,346 - 2,247 2,113 2,090 2,136 --
- 79 73 76 73 73 79 75 72 67 - 7
25.4% 33.6% 34.8% - 30.4% 35.4% 26.9% 29.2% 20.7% 5.1% --
-19.4% -- -16.9% -20.7% - -15.8% -13.5% -12.5% -12.0% -

@ a1 : M3IeTilag SCB EIC andayavevnsznswmidied, CEIC, Bloomberg, REIC, amiuwdn uasmannduivusznalng, nsznsmsmaviesifizauasing, nanaustimivun uasangasmnssswiissmalne



Key indicators

SCBOEIC

iInSovibiAsugnomseluls:inAa:nounoILIUs1:UDIINNIARSYINSD MsiUassnivlkgbradd nsavnu
na:niswaainusliuwudolds gouzniaSovisNIANIsSIBUa:NDUNISS:auNUALAdcoIlion

Private Consumption Index 2010=100, SA

Retail Sale Index 2019=100, SA

Consumption Unemployment Rate % labor force

Unemployment Compensation % insured person

Number of Job Vacancies Person
Investment Private Investment Index 2018=100, SA
Foreign tourists million
Chinese tourists to Thailand million
Tourism European tourists to Thailand million
Average room rate (Nationwide) THB/Room
Occupancy rate (Nationwide) %
Business Open %YOY
Business Close %YOY
. TISI: Expectation 100 = Stable
Manufacturing :
PMI : Manufacturing 50 = Stable
Manufacturing Production Index 2016=100, SA
Capacity Utilization Rate %, SA
Domestic housing Value of residential property transfers (Nationwide) %YOY
& auto market Domestic car sales %YOY
. Total Loans to Private Sector Outstanding %YOY
Private Sector's Debt - ;
Loans to Businesses (non-finance) Outstanding %YOY
(system total, excl. -
. . Loans to Households Outstanding %YOY
financial sector)
Private Debt securities Outstanding %YOY
Total CB Loans Outstanding %YOY
Commercial Banks (B Loans to Businesses (non-finance) Outstanding %YOY
Balance Sheet (B Loans to Households Outstanding %YOY
Total CB Deposits Outstanding %YOY

A T mPAAeilag SCB EIC ndoyazeensznsrewilyd, Bloomberg, CEIC, BOT, DBD Uaz NESDC

| 2024 | sul-24 | Aug-24 | sep-24 | oct-24 | Nov-24 | Dec-24 | san-25 | Feb-25 | Mar-25 | Apr-25 | May-25 | Jun-25

1515 1517 1520 1517 1535 1526 1526 1528 1527 152.9

135.9 138.9 151.7 143.0 156.7 1480 [1H2900 42901 1458 1506 [12007

10% | 14% | 1A% | 0s% 1.0% 09% [T08% | oo% [ 08% | o09% 1,0% 0.8%

1.9% 2.0% 1.9% 18% [ 8% | 9% | 18%  19% 1.9% 1.9% 20% | 20%
| 69706 | 71,742 | 66868 46837 47,158 | 38482 | 36621 38654 38965 44660 46210 | 65580 | 39,961

110.0 --- 11.7 112.6 115.6 115.0 114.7 153 | 1174 1166
36 2.7 3.2 3.6 3.7 3.1 2.7 26 | 23
er | o7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.7 04 | 03 03 | 03
13 05 05 | 04 05 0.8 1.0 1.1 1.0 0.9 07 |04

1,884 1,896 1,834 | 1,780 1,832 1,862 1889 | 1919 1862 1,791 1,835 [[4,753

719%  69.8%  69.2% | 668% | 69.1%  725% | 196% | 782%  754%  715%  73.9% .

36% | 144% | 24% 10.7% 9.3% 4.8% 9.2% 33% | A% -39 -3a% SR

-3.7% 1.2% 2.8% 105%  123% 9.4% 98% | 204%  115%  -2.4% 05% | -148%

96.9 95.2 93.9 %7 | 984 967 95.5 9.2 97.6 95.7 933 | 917

499 | 528 520 50.4 50.0 50.2 514 | 496 | 506 299 | w5 512 517

9.3 9.6 9.6 9.5 955 | 947 952 95.7 9.1 970 | 981 | 984

588%  595% | 60.0% | 597%  584% | 58.0% @ 58.5%  S8.5%  58.8%  503%  503% | 509%

-63% | 84K | -119%  -93%  -9.4%  -60% | 75% || -17.0%  -127%  -108% [1S204%

-262%  -208%  -25.0% |\S30d% | 362%  -315% -213%  -123%  -67% | -05% | 10% | 4w |

04% [ 14% 08% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.4% -0.2% | 06%  -03% | 0% || -07%

09% | 16%  05% 0.8%  -0.4% 0.4% 0.9% -08%  -1.0%  -03% | 5% || -14%

0% [ 12% | 10% 0.7% 0.5% 0.3% 0.1% 0.2% ----

-1.1% 10% | 22% 205 0.9% 0.6% 1A% | 19%  -16% | 24% | 0 24%

-0.4%  -03% 00% |16k 09%  -0.9%  -0.4% 0.2% 0.8% -0.3% - 0.5%

-06% [02% | -03%  -08%  -08%  -06%  -06%  -1.6% | -18%  -1.5% |25 -1.8%

285 AR 8% | -21%  -23%  -26%  -28% | 30w | [S50n SR 30% | -2s%

21% - 1.4% 1.3% - 21% 21% 2.3% 2.0% 1.4% -—
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HovinaolnadviwBruUodaidavap niinnovingodu:ISuWuddaduidnios ndiAsugiolandoiinoiu

TundueuminmBLIdwevansgy orvdbwadomsiBoranovingsius:a:d10kN

Wnvinvifisasrsnddumeidnlng 17.75 d1ueu (a2 13 n.A. 2025) %A -5.6%Y0Y

WY A1UAU, BYOY

B
- eIt

I North East Asia ylay nziugannany

- LG u g

e le

-14%

1

0.4 0.3
WA, 3.8, 1-13 n.A.

o ﬁ’nvimLﬁaqnajutﬁuiﬂﬁeLﬁumwimf'la\a iy dnviefisoesinsidedunfiu Top 5 lugmifau n.a. (Winter holidays)
ﬁnvimL*?‘imqisﬂ%lﬁ'\ﬁﬁﬁu‘luﬁw Summer holidays (Jul-Aug), ﬁﬂviaqLﬁﬂaémﬁﬂmﬁaﬁwqmmﬂmaﬁ’nﬁLﬁau 7.0,
Femasgioninnululnewienszau Air india uag Indigo Tunluslunuazitudiendu

*  mwwasludzesinvianiisndu maumeiosiiiirasiunyatlanaGsuuasiniesdianiuisnneugamu

Wendughmindussisdumdatessnasgni 1,000 Wsabunndisvseluiu

fian : meAeTesdlag SCB EIC :ndayavounsznsvmaviesifisauasfing

wnviauingFumaANIUIRAIEALED

watsNusatvAnsudnsyl

%Yoy —— 3u
40
30%
20 4
0
-20 4
-40 ~
-60 -45%  _4gq  -47%  -45% 4%
WA, .. .0, e WA, .8,

dnviosifienawnis wazwAuIAIanasavwea 1w.e. anaidunannns

seipssionsldnevavlsenAunasmsmBSuaeans

%YoY —0— aniyH LAUIAI
30 anig UssmamBiiidn
20
10% 7%
10

~ 0% oy
0 | 89% 9% °

.. n.w. N.A. W8, W.A. N8,

finvisviigduiiussasuazaziusannavanavluifion 1.8,
. X otvae & '
mnmqmu‘luﬂizmﬁLtazmmﬂazWum'[ﬁ 5IANLLE N.A.

2Yoy —0— Bulfy AZIUBBNNAN
140 ANDIATARDA
win 3 pabuan
1 121% ‘
9 21%  15%
50 14% 14% 15%
/ 4%
h 17%
0 -13% = 12% 109D
-20 J -7%
MATINAZIUDDNNAN -15%
4.0, .0, f.a. L8, A, .8,

wnvinvifizaglsy Guiudyanaesasds sradunanniasesia
wulamuaziianuidssmnanasnisaBuesansg

%YoY o151

30 1 25%
25
23%

20 4 18%

15 12%

10 + 7% 6%

5 4

0

4.0, .0, .. 1.2, WA, .8,
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Joyalasna 2 a:founisdvoonndvusnadagooinnisisoling Tagiawonansg« vruzAmMnwome
ansgd 1Isudowaaudomsmlan laglawr:AAnidudvoondauAmngniiu Specific tariffs 189

1 1 = v
gammsmaanaumwmlwa wae Trend

yammsavaanfudzaving lUdeawss waz Trend

\savaimsavaanaaviszmeng o [Janig

#1938 : Mil USD, SA
30000

May
28000

Apr
26000

24000

22000

20000

Jan-21
Sep-21
May-22
Jan-23
Sep-23
May-24
Jan-25

e EXpOIt Value SA = «= == HP-Trend

yammssvaaning s1uRum wazdgAman

WY

6000

5500

5000

4500

4000

3500

3000

msdvoonaumivansg« gv front-load

Tusov 5m25

Mil USD, SA
- - N~
N o
£ 3 5

e EXpOrt to US, sa

Jul-22
Jan-23

Jul-23

Jan-24

Jul-24

Jan-25

= == == HP-Trend, US

iy : %Yoy

AanaNaan 2024

Total 5.4%
US (16.5%) 13.7%
China (12%) 3.1%
CLMV (10.8%) 12.7%
Japan (8.6%) -5.3%
EU 28 (9.3%) 9.1%

2025Q1

25.4%
19.5%
4.6%
0.1%
7.2%

Mar-25
14.3%

10.1%
1.5%
4.5%

Apr-25
10.2%
23.8%
3.2%
o omA
I

1.4%

May-25

-0.8%

flan : MaAneilag SCB EIC :ndayazavdinnuamianinisiAsegiuasiinnwivnid waenszmsnmdsg

27.2%
17.9%
11.7%
0.8%
9.2%

MUY : %YoY

Economies
Total Export to US

Vehicle Motors
Japan Parts of Motor Vehicles
Steels
Electrical Machinery
Total Export to US
South Passenger Cars
Korea Steel Products
Semiconductors
Total Export to US

Vietham -
Electrical Products & Parts 22.4
. Total Export to US 0.7
Taiwan -
Electronic Products 2.2 79.1

WAAINIEIDBNVRNIUAULINAMUAN

HUIY : %YoY

China Total Export
Export to US _ -9.8 _ -21.0 _ -16.1
Export to ASEAN 32 8.8 16 | 208 148 168
To Vietnam 05 362 189 22,5 22,0 23.8
To Thailand 14.6 8.7 _— 26 219
To Indonesia 10.9 - - 11.0 8.8




SCB

niipSevis Q2 gondima Tagiaw: Front-loading @voon nd H2 o:ldSuwans:nu Reciprocal tariffs
avluaaraanssy naduli

mansaliAsugialnedl 2025-2026 nsdigu Taa SCB EIC

aniiend U.S. Tariffs wazuszanaunisiAssegna (Jseifiu au 18 n.a.) law SCB EIC

2025F 2026F
(%YoY) (%YoY)

Medium-term outlook 2025F 2026F
i 2024

SNNAFIULETI US Tariffs anvlnauazeude

(Baseline) As of Jun 2025

_ %YOY ' ' ' : 4 .
wsManmBnauld [dasenile (23%, 5N 9 n.A.)

Baseline

nsuilaamAansu %YOY 4.4 2.0 2.1 °—2025 Universal tariff, Reciprocal tariffs pauilsannida, 1.5 1.4
o &, v e o
~ - an Specific tariffs e LHULALINUALDIVAN
nsuslnAMAsy %YOY 2.5 1.8 1.0
NIAINUNIALDNTU %YOY -1.6 -2.2 -0.2
. - winanmBasuldaslaiing uddegenitgudman
0 NIULIIN T " 2
MIANUMATY MO e 213 12 - ansg WRawiumBnauld (25%, 3 1 &.A.)
annTi . _ . _ e 1.5 1.2
gaﬁqdvaanﬁuﬁ'ﬁ (USD BOP) %YOY 58 0.1 0.8 P Universal tariff, Reciprocal tariffs gynanguzyvian
(12 HuauIN 20%)
uammw’la‘um (USD BOP) %YOY 6.3 0.8 -0.2
NFULITN s bidsae (36%, 134 1 &.A.)
_ %YOY 0.4 0.5 0.4 anni A3 \iU Reciprocal tariffs Tneau Liberation 1.1 0.4
Tail@an Day gund1euTnan

G fian : mleTeiilae SCB EIC :ndayavavdninuuanimuinsiAsegiauasfauwiim
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dumadiannsalndia:evdovovinamadviwBrupoiuideviumsarvidagounivaaraluanss« TRendv
2810 DU IPgaunu na:uaise BoimwoMeuIdanssd anaiing

TasvasodndonivnismndrAtygovinsluaalaanss« na:acunancdvgovSasIMIIWOMBLINITaNSTH

Audndvoondiditgoning dadoudoyasndboon a;':;:ii;i":‘z::w dfnanlumsuinidduduovansys Bevawardudadouyarimsinidivovansgs
nwowiaaiaanss Tus:auav govlne TUansg« (50.7%) = (% efadduyamMSLNINUODENS U U 2024)
= = KUSQdUM 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Semiconductor 4.6% 67% Mexico Malaysia Singapore
16% 8% 5%
= - - Viet Nam Mexico India Malaysia
Budou/aunsnilnsAwri 12.4% 599 i
" 13% 9% 8% 4%
E = — < South Korea Viet Nam Malaysia Mexico
s Budounouwolnos 2.7% 529%
i 13% 12% 7% 3%
a9
“ Computer & HDD 11.1% 41% Mexico Viet Nam Philippines Malaysia
34% 1% 1% 1%
o Viet Nam Japan Mexico Malaysia
aunsniavanyminu 2.05 39% . U
22% 8% % 5%
o South Korea Viet Nam
% nkbonUvaviwwa 3.8% 439
£ 6% 6%
1]
g géu- 1.4% 34%
%
) e Malaysia Viet Nam Philippines
£ I1nSopWuwW 1.9% 31% Y i
2 22% 17% 9% 4%
=
= ] - South Korea Japan German
S IASavUsuoIMA 2.3% 19% > g
3% 3% 1%
a0 6.5% 489 Thailand Mexico Canada Japan Viet Nam Indonesia South Korea
e =P 0 20% 1% 9% 8% 8% 5% 5%
3 . - Japan
nsagiugua 0.7% 16%
22%
£  Prepared / . . viet Nam Ecuador Canada
'Fs Preserved Fish 1.3% 22% 10% 6% 59
. . sashnwomeuidiaasiunda:us:inAgmaiAryovansge
Usananlausgasiriimwomslugasiaonaa MYS JPN KOR 25% PHL VNM 20% SG ECU USMCA
IND 26% IDN 19%*** Exempt - 10%

7

ioReuAUAIioaNArYBU 9

mMaAwneilay SCB EIC ndpyavey Trade Map uaz The White House

8
Philippines
5%
Philippines
2%
KUNEIKQ
(*) WDIsnuIiaWN:o0SIMBUNINDIN
Sullansye Arruadulugansiug
Japan L ) _
55 2.0 Boogns:au 30% Taalusousas

MBRrennUbAUTSISAounthT

(**) nduaumnnndoriwoMBIuu
AWNIDDDNUQAEHNSS Boifiou
nnUs:nAo:gnisenifulusasidecnu
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tigniudas 50% vovyarIKanils
Tumswaa vruRenvdouUsINNON
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Disclaimer

The information contained in this report has been obtained from sources
believed to be reliable. However, neither we nor any of our respective
affiliates, employees or representatives make any representation or
warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy or completeness of any
of the information contained in this report, and we and our respective
affiliates, employees or representatives expressly disclaim any and all
liability relating to or resulting from the use of this report or such
information by the recipient or other persons in whatever manner.

SCB

Any opinions presented herein represent our subjective views and our
current estimates and judgments based on various assumptions that
may be subject to change without notice, and may not prove to be

correct.

This report is for the recipient’s information only. It does not represent
or constitute any advice, offer, recommendation, or solicitation by us and
should not be relied upon as such. We, or any of our associates, may
also have an interest in the companies mentioned herein.
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INTELLIGENCE FOR EFFECTIVE DECISION MAKING
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